Bextram Gold

32 multivitamin multimineral with complete antioxidant
Tablet

What Bextram Gold is and what it is used for (Mainly description as short form)

Bextram Gold is a special formulation comprising of 12 important Vitamins, 19 Minerals and Lutein. Each film-coated tablet contains: Vitamin A 5000 IU, Vitamin C 60 mg, Vitamin D 400 mg, Vitamin E 45 IU, Vitamin K 10 mcg, Thiamine1.5 mg, Riboflavin 1.7 mg, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride 3 mg, Vitamin B12 25 mg, Niacin 20 mg, Folic acid 400 mcg, Biotin 30 mcg, Lutein 250 mcg, Pantothenic acid 10 mg, Calcium 200 mg, Phosphorus 48 mg, Iodine 150 mcg, Magnesium 100 mg, Zinc 15 mg, Selenium 20 mcg, Copper 2 mg, Manganese 2 mg, Chromium 150 mcg, Molybdenum 75 mcg, Chloride 72 mg, Potassium 80 mg, Boron 150 mcg, Nickel l5 mcg, Silicon 2 mg, Vanadium 10 mcg, Iron 18, Tin 10 mcg.

Before you take Bextram Gold (Contraindications as short form) Do not take this medicine and tell your doctor if:
Your body has shown hypersensitivity to any component of the preparation. Do not take this medicine if the above applies to you. If you are not sure, talk to your doctor before taking Bextram Gold.

Take special care with Bextram Gold (Precautions as short form)
Check with your doctor before taking this medicine if:
Stop taking Bextram Gold if you are planning to conceive or if you are pregnant and lactating mother. Talk to your doctor if you are already taking other vitamin products or supplements.

Taking other medicines (Interaction as short form)
No such drug interactions have been reported.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding
Do not take Bextram Gold tablet if you are pregnant or a lactating mother.

How to take Bextram Gold(Administration)
Usual dose of Bextram Gold is one tablet after any meal of the day, not more than once a day.
Always use Bextram Gold exactly as your doctor has told you. You should check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure.

How much to take (Dosage and Administration as short form)
Take Bextram Gold with water.

If you take more Bextram Gold than you should (Do not need to change)
If you have too much of this medicine, talk to your doctor straight away.

If you forget to take Bextram Gold
If you forget to take a dose, do not panic. You can take the tablet after your next meal.

If you stop taking Bextram Gold (Do not need to change)
Do not stop taking this medicine without talking to your doctor. You should not stop taking Bextram Gold just because you feel better. This is because the problem may come back or get worse again.
If you have any further questions on the use of this product, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Possible side effects (Adverse effect/Side effect as short form)
Like all medicines, Bextram Gold can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.
Allergic sensitization has been reported following oral administration of folic acid. Some of the ingredients may cause constipation in certain patients. Tell your doctor if any of the side effects gets serious or lasts longer than a few days, or if you notice any side effects not listed in this leaflet

How to store Bextram Gold (Storage condition) Tablets should be stored below 25C and protected from light & moisture.
Keep out of reach of children


Bextram Gold Prescribing Information